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VIII DEL BIOBIO:

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
AMBOS SEXOS
1] 1 0.03221 0.03140 100000 3140 97488 6842107  68.42
1 4 0.00125 0.00500 96860 484 386819 6744619 69.63
5 5 0.00057 0.00283 96375 273 481195 6357800 65.97
10 5 0.00054 0.00271 96103 260 479863 5876605  61.15
15 5 0.00081 0.00404 95842 387 478245 5396742  56.31
20 5 0.00146 0.00730 95455 696 475536 4918497 51.53
25 5 0.00213 0.01057 94759 1002 471290 4442961 46.89
30 5 0.00288 0.01428 93757 1339 465437 3971670  42.36
35 5 0.00419 0.02074 92418 1917 457298 3506233  37.94
40 5 0.00572 0.02822 90501 2554 446122 3048935 33.69
45 5 0.00756 0.03710 87948 3262 431582 2602813 29.60
50 5 0.01085 0.05281 84685 4472 412245 2171231 25.64
55 5 0.01408 0.06799 80213 5454 387429 1758987 21.93
60 5 0.01998 0.09516 74759 7114 356008 1371558 18.35
65 5 0.03002 0.13961 67644 9444 314613 1015550 15.01
70 5 0.04859 0.21663 58201 12608 259483 700937 12.04
75 5 0.07108 0.30178 45592 13759 193565 441454 9.68
80 w 0.12842 1.00000 31834 31834 247889 247889 7.79




VIII DEL BIOBIO:
TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85

| dxn) | Lxn) |

e(x) |

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) T(x)
HOMBRES
0 1 0.03490 0.03395 100000 3395 97284 6449402 64.49
1 4 0.00132 0.00527 96605 509 385780 6352118 65.75
5 5 0.00068 0.00339 96096 326 479664 5966338 62.09
10 5 0.00065 0.00325 95770 311 478071 5486674 57.29
15 5 0.00110 0.00548 95459 523 475984 5008603 52.47
20 5 0.00221 0.01099 94935 1044 472066 4532619 47.74
25 5 0.00330 0.01638 93891 1538 465612 4060553 43.25
30 5 0.00417 0.02064 92353 1906 457000 3594941 38.93
35 5 0.00613 0.03017 90447 2729 445412 3137941 34.69
40 5 0.00820 0.04019 87718 3526 429775 2692529 30.70
45 5 0.01048 0.05106 84192 4299 410213 2262754 26.88
50 5 0.01510 0.07274 79893 5811 384937 1852541 23.19
55 5 0.01782 0.08531 74082 6320 354610 1467604 19.81
60 5 0.02757 0.12894 67762 8737 316967 1112995 16.43
65 5 0.03730 0.17058 59025 10068 269952 796028 13.49
70 5 0.06002 0.26094 48956 12774 212845 526076 10.75
75 5 0.09091 0.37038 36182 13401 147406 313231 8.66
80 w 0.13728 1.00000 22781 22781 165825 165825 7.28
MUJERES
0 1 0.02943 0.02875 100000 2875 97700 7250520 72.51
1 4 0.00118 0.00473 97125 459 387900 7152820 73.65
5 5 0.00045 0.00225 96666 217 482787 6764920 69.98
10 5 0.00043 0.00215 96449 207 481727 6282133 65.13
15 5 0.00051 0.00255 96242 245 480596 5800406 60.27
20 5 0.00070 0.00349 95997 335 479145 5319810 55.42
25 5 0.00093 0.00464 95661 444 477196 4840665 50.60
30 5 0.00158 0.00787 95217 749 474212 4363469 45.83
35 5 0.00228 0.01134 94468 1072 469659 3889257 41.17
40 5 0.00333 0.01652 93396 1543 463123 3419597 36.61
45 5 0.00481 0.02378 91853 2184 453805 2956474 32.19
50 5 0.00699 0.03435 89669 3080 440645 2502669 27.91
55 5 0.01080 0.05259 86589 4554 421561 2062024 23.81
60 5 0.01368 0.06614 82035 5426 396611 1640463 20.00
65 5 0.02436 0.11479 76609 8794 361060 1243852 16.24
70 5 0.04038 0.18337 67815 12435 307987 882792 13.02
75 5 0.05850 0.25517 55380 14131 241570 574805 10.38
80 w 0.12371 1.00000 41248 41248 333235 333235 8.08




